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Transition

Transition occurs through the whole of the first year
at university. But...............

Transition starts when
students are ~16-17
years old - possibly
earlier.




Schools worry
about.......

Getting students into HE - so getting the right grades.
Meeting expectations of the school and parents.

Lots of recalling information from content-neavy
courses for assessments.



Study looking at retention of
knowledge from school

Five universities
(UEA, Leicester, Bristol, Birmingham, Cardiff)
All Bioscience Schools

594 first year students
before any HE teaching

An MCQ of 38 questions
on fours areas of biology




General findings

The mean score (+ SD) for the test across all students
was 15.75 + 5.15,

equivalent to 41.4%

ranging from 0/38 to 30/38.




Comparison of student A level
grade with mean test score

Grade at Alevel % pupils achieving Mean score/38 on

biology the grade test = S.D.
A* 9.04 18.814.86
A 49.41 17.114.70
B 37.91 15.7 432
C 3.40 14.0 =3.84
D 0.23 11.0



Can we improve the transition?

School exams content heavy but they don’t remember
the content.

UK exam system does not encourage or reward
curiosity or independent thinking.

Schools and exam boards are aware of the skills gap
and would like to help students.

g 8

- Pre-university courses can help
students develop skills for HE.




PreUniversity ¥
Skills Programme g

MOOC - massive online open access course
Preparing for University

PreUniversity Skills course - CPD training for school
teachers

Skills for Uni - residential course for students before
they get to university



MOQOCs

Can reach an international audience
First run ~50:50 UK:international
Students: 111 different countries.

Can be adapted by the end user to
fit with their life-style.

Can work on a very large scale — more people in one run
than a life time of lecturing.

Futurelearn uses social media to facilitate interaction
with users of the MOOC, so lots of feedback.

Schools can use it to encourage independent learning.



How the MOOQOC tackles the
skills gap

Asking questions
Working independently
Referencing
Data analysis
Textual Analysis
Structure




Creating and running the
Preparlng for Uni’ MOOC =

‘5 = == i

| Huge amount of work -
M 10 months from start

T Jf || to finish. Requires lots N ]
&~ of resources gl |

e [Futurelearn courses involve social media
e Weekly e-mails to participants

Daily answering questions and
g responding to comments gives
e instant feedback and many

comments interesting to read.




Evaluating 5,815 signed up

874 completed on-line

SUCCESS

Online evaluations very
positive. But..............
we don’t know what is
going on in schools.

Whole sixth forms signed up but they are not engaging
Interactively with the course itself and they are not
completing the on-line evaluation forms.



Following on from the MOQOC

PreUniversity Skills Course
WWW.preuniversityskills.com

Trains school teachers to teach an 8 lesson course
to their school pupils

The academic process
Independent, interrogative study
Referencing and plagiarism
Handling primary material
Synthesis of material

Note taking

Structuring writing

Data are showing that it helps with their A level tariff score.



http://www.preuniversityskills.com/

in '. Skills for Uni
’a Residential Course

www.Sskillsforuni.com

Shows students:
e exactly what lecturers are —
looking for in a good student.

e how to cope in a university
environment

Skills are around developing and [ 4

supporting arguments. e


http://www.skillsforuni.com/

Studying perceptions of
school pupils of unlverS|ty

To develop a successful transition
programme once they arrive in HE

you need to have some

understanding of what they are

expecting.

Perceptions and practice in
assessment and feedback
This study was an HEA-funded
project, carried out in 2006/7
Full report published in 2009
Follow up study in progress.

Authors:

Harriet Jones and Kay Yeoman, UEA
Martyn Gorman, University of Aberdeen
Julia Lodge, University of Birmingham
Kate Phillips, University of Cardiff
Adrian Bavage, Wymondham High School,
Norfolk

Andy Gilbertson, Sir John Leman High School,
Suffolk

John Prendergast (data analysis)



Student perception of
university study

Percentage pupll response to the question:
‘When an essay is set | expect the university lecturer to read and
correct a draft of the work before a final version is assessed.
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Chart1

		Totally agree

		Partially agree

		Neither agree or disagree

		Partially disagree

		Totally disagree



% responses

20.5928237129

27.9251170047

25.1170046802

16.0686427457

10.2964118565



Section A

		Section A		Number & percentage of respondents who gave each of the five allowed responses

		Q11

		Section A Q11		Count		% responses

		Totally agree		256		40.00

		Partially agree		258		40.31

		Neither agree or disagree		81		12.66

		Partially disagree		36		5.63

		Totally disagree		9		1.41

		N =		640

		Q13										Totally agree		40.56

		Section A Q13		Count		% responses						Partially agree		29.17

				260								Neither agree or disagree		15.13

				187								Partially disagree		10.45

				97								Totally disagree		4.68

				67

				30

		N =		641

		Q14

		Section A Q14		Count		% responses

				132								Totally agree		20.59		18.25

				179								Partially agree		27.93		30.73

				161								Neither agree or disagree		25.12		25.90

				103								Partially disagree		16.07		15.91

				66								Totally disagree		10.30		9.20

		N =		641

		Q15

		Section A Q15		Count		% responses

		Totally agree		117

		Partially agree		197

		Neither agree or disagree		166

		Partially disagree		102

		Totally disagree		59

		N =		641

		Q16

		Section A Q16		Count		% responses

		Totally agree		352		55.43

		Partially agree		235		37.01

		Neither agree or disagree		44		6.93

		Partially disagree		3		0.47

		Totally disagree		1		0.16

		N =		635





Section A

		totally agree

		partially agree

		neither agree nor disagree

		partially disagree

		totally disagree



% responses

15.8

22.4

15.8

17.1

27.6



Section B

		



% responses



Section C

		



% responses



		



% responses



		Section B		Number & percentages of respondents who placed the response levels (1-5) in the first, second, third, fourth & fifith boxes

		QB1		# respondents for first box at each level (1-5)										(i.e. the number (%) of people who put a 1 in the first box = 130(21.36%)

				response level		CountOfCode Number

				1		130		21.3464696223

				2		105		17.2413793103

				3		176		28.8998357964

				4		104		17.0771756979

				5		94		15.4351395731

				N=		609

		QB1		# respondents for second box at each level (1-5)

				response level		CountOfCode Number

				1		14		2.2988505747

				2		35		5.7471264368

				3		46		7.5533661741

				4		146		23.973727422

				5		368		60.4269293924

				N=		609

		QB1		# respondents for third box at each level (1-5)

				expressin1		CountOfCode Number

				1		203		33.3333333333

				2		235		38.5878489327

				3		114		18.7192118227

				4		43		7.0607553366

				5		14		2.2988505747

				N=		609

		QB1		# respondents for fourth box at each level (1-5)

				response level		CountOfCode Number

				1		21		3.4482758621

				2		74		12.1510673235

				3		166		27.2577996716

				4		262		43.0213464696

				5		86		14.1215106732

				N=		609

		QB1		# respondents for fifth box at each level (1-5)

				response level		CountOfCode Number

				1		240		39.4088669951

				2		160		26.2725779967

				3		109		17.8981937603

				4		54		8.8669950739

				5		46		7.5533661741

				N=		609





		Section C		Counts and percentages for each of the allowed responses

		C5

		Section C Q5		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		79		12.36

		Often		330		51.64

		Sometimes		178		27.86

		Rarely		46		7.20

		Never		6		0.94

		N=		639

		C6

		Section C Q6		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		30		4.69

		Often		177		27.70

		Sometimes		219		34.27

		Rarely		185		28.95

		Never		28		4.38

		N=		639

		C7

		Section C Q7		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		85		13.32

		Often		261		40.91

		Sometimes		196		30.72

		Rarely		85		13.32

		Never		11		1.72

		N=		638

		C8

		Section C Q8		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		73		11.44

		Often		290		45.45

		Sometimes		213		33.39

		Rarely		52		8.15

		Never		10		1.57

		N=		638

		C10

		Section C Q10		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		106		16.59

		Often		198		30.99

		Sometimes		170		26.60

		Rarely		134		20.97

		Never		31		4.85

		N=		639

		C11

		Section C Q11		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		105		16.46

		Often		180		28.21

		Sometimes		187		29.31

		Rarely		133		20.85

		Never		33		5.17

		N=		638

		C13

		Section C Q13		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		124		19.41

		Often		184		28.79

		Sometimes		211		33.02

		Rarely		111		17.37

		Never		9		1.41

		N=		639

		C17

		Section C Q17		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		119		18.71

		Often		268		42.14

		Sometimes		198		31.13

		Rarely		45		7.08

		Never		6		0.94

		N=		636

		C18

		Section C Q18		# respondents		% of respondents

		Always		38		5.95

		Often		151		23.63

		Sometimes		312		48.83

		Rarely		120		18.78

		Never		18		2.82

		N=		639






Student perceptions about
feedback at university
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Giving an induction talk in
reaction to their perceptions

% undergraduates who answered ‘yes’ to the question:
‘In general were you expecting more feedback to your
coursework than you received?’

University  1Styr undergraduates 2" yr undergraduates

A 43.8 50.6
B 47.0 56.9
C 63.4 82.5
D 43.5 48.7

2"d yrs were the control group who were not given a talk at induction.



Addressing expectations
through formative work

Can use formative work in the first ~ F
year to address expectations and

develop an HE-learning approach.

No ‘dumbing down’ is necessary.

Can push students on - allow them
to explore the literature and re-learn
the art of questioning through
formative work.




Demonstrating the power of
formative work

Percentage of students engaging with the formative
exercises and their final mark

Number of formative % students Mean mark for
exercises engaged with  (n=116) summative assignment
(%)

O 1.7 58.5
1 2.6 60.1
2 25.0 59.6
3 70.7 66.3*

* Significantly different to other mean marks (p<0.001)



The transition to HE

Starts early on in pre-university education.

MOQOCs are a great way to reach many students pre-
university and they also encourage independent study.

It is important to understand strengths and limitations of
school study to address the skills gap effectively.

Understanding students perceptions of university study
can help with induction and first year teaching.



Acknowledgements

Undergraduate students:

Skills for Uni (first cohort)

[= I

PreU Skills
programme
team

FFWD W . |
MEPIA " Giege WP THE PERSE

CAMBRIDGE




	Slide Number 1
	Transition
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Can we improve the transition?
	PreUniversity Skills Programme
	MOOCs
	How the MOOC tackles the skills gap
	Creating and running the ‘Preparing for Uni’ MOOC
	Evaluating success
	Following on from the MOOC
	Skills for Uni Residential Course
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Addressing expectations through formative work
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22

